
2024-2025 Ithaca College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-10   Conf: 13-5   Home: 9-4   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Wendell, Logan 29-29 921 31.8 156-382 .408 60-193 .311 148-176 .841 26 107 133 4.6 46 1 80 72 11 45 520 17.9
15 Cabral, Evan 29-29 889 30.7 134-298 .450 43-111 .387 66-117 .564 54 138 192 6.6 72 0 78 71 3 61 377 13.0
02 O'Neal, Jaylon 29-29 745 25.7 97-209 .464 17-52 .327 79-98 .806 51 67 118 4.1 83 3 45 58 12 48 290 10.0
03 Holmes, Aidan 29-26 814 28.1 85-246 .346 52-156 .333 58-81 .716 29 108 137 4.7 78 1 47 38 4 37 280 9.7
30 Leysath, Chris 29-29 689 23.8 83-168 .494 8-22 .364 45-77 .584 79 111 190 6.6 46 0 28 47 15 23 219 7.6
14 Penders, Alex 24-0 382 15.9 40-98 .408 24-68 .353 9-14 .643 22 49 71 3.0 21 0 25 12 7 6 113 4.7
00 Wissink, Cole 27-0 552 20.4 43-123 .350 25-79 .316 10-13 .769 19 43 62 2.3 38 0 26 16 9 7 121 4.5
13 Padilla, Jose 25-0 260 10.4 31-70 .443 14-43 .326 17-24 .708 11 40 51 2.0 20 0 26 23 1 11 93 3.7
24 Regev, Yoav 17-0 89 5.2 10-16 .625 5-8 .625 7-9 .778 2 8 10 0.6 5 0 2 8 3 1 32 1.9
12 Brady, Laurence 24-3 271 11.3 17-49 .347 4-25 .160 6-13 .462 4 34 38 1.6 27 0 16 19 3 9 44 1.8
11 McKiernan, Thomas 22-0 160 7.3 9-36 .250 7-31 .226 11-16 .688 6 15 21 1.0 17 0 16 9 0 4 36 1.6
20 Porter, Michael 12-0 28 2.3 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 4 3 7 0.6 0 0 0 5 1 1 7 0.6
04 Nierenberg, Max 14-0 25 1.8 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 708-1707 .415 260-794 .327 456-638 .715 349 769 1118 38.6 459 5 391 394 69 253 2132 73.52
Opponents 29 5825 200.9 719-1730 .416 228-700 .326 321-450 .713 306 730 1036 35.7 552 12 384 407 104 220 1987 68.52

Team Statistics ITH OPP
SCORING 2132 1987
    Points Per Game 73.5 68.5
    Scoring Margin 5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 708-1707 719-1730
    Field Goal Pct .415 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 260-794 228-700
    3PT FG Pct .327 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 456-638 321-450
    FT Pct .715 .713
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 11.1
REBOUNDS 1118 1036
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 35.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 391 384
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.2
TURNOVERS 394 407
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 14.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 253 220
    Steals Per Game 8.7 7.6
BLOCKS 69 104
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,389 3,464
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-184 13-266
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-247

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ithaca 1023 1094 15 2132
Opponents 964 1011 12 1987

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs Rowan W 93-92 361
11/10/24 vs Babson L 60-64 180
11/13/24 CORTLAND W 64-58 428
11/20/24 at Utica W 82-78 225
12/03/24 at Rochester (NY) L 63-83 183

* 12/06/24 VASSAR W 88-65 155
* 12/07/24 BARD W 77-55 172

12/10/24 HAMILTON L 70-73 102
01/04/25 CARNEGIE MELLON L 73-87 95

* 01/10/25 at Union (NY) W 81-71 198
* 01/11/25 at Hobart L 80-87 300
* 01/14/25 at RIT W 99-73 202
* 01/17/25 CLARKSON W 66-63 125
* 01/18/25 ST. LAWRENCE W 64-46 145
* 01/24/25 at Rensselaer L 38-66 314
* 01/25/25 at Skidmore W 88-69 515
* 01/31/25 HOBART W 63-60 142
* 02/01/25 UNION (NY) L 85-89 165
* 02/07/25 SKIDMORE W 77-64 115
* 02/08/25 RENSSELAER L 51-54 255
* 02/11/25 RIT W 80-69 205
* 02/14/25 at St. Lawrence L 61-68 238
* 02/15/25 at Clarkson W 86-62 97
* 02/21/25 at Bard W 79-58 120
* 02/22/25 at Vassar W (OT) 79-76 180

02/28/25 ST. LAWRENCE W 62-42 285
03/02/25 at Rensselaer W 72-67 592
03/07/25 vs Stockton W 80-69 200
03/08/25 at WPI L 71-79 300

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Ithaca College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Wendell, Logan 18-18 563 31.3 96-229 .419 36-117 .308 89-101 .881 19 71 90 5.0 29 1 56 48 5 30 317 17.6
15 Cabral, Evan 18-18 550 30.6 80-189 .423 30-78 .385 31-61 .508 36 84 120 6.7 46 0 54 39 2 42 221 12.3
02 O'Neal, Jaylon 18-18 481 26.7 62-134 .463 12-44 .273 52-67 .776 34 47 81 4.5 53 2 27 38 7 28 188 10.4
03 Holmes, Aidan 18-18 502 27.9 49-143 .343 31-95 .326 30-42 .714 17 62 79 4.4 44 0 33 27 2 22 159 8.8
30 Leysath, Chris 18-18 424 23.6 51-109 .468 6-20 .300 25-46 .543 47 78 125 6.9 24 0 14 27 9 11 133 7.4
00 Wissink, Cole 16-0 314 19.6 32-73 .438 19-48 .396 6-7 .857 7 28 35 2.2 25 0 16 9 3 5 89 5.6
14 Penders, Alex 18-0 281 15.6 32-77 .416 18-50 .360 8-12 .667 19 35 54 3.0 16 0 21 11 4 4 90 5.0
13 Padilla, Jose 18-0 187 10.4 23-50 .460 12-33 .364 16-22 .727 6 25 31 1.7 16 0 15 13 1 8 74 4.1
24 Regev, Yoav 16-0 87 5.4 10-15 .667 5-8 .625 7-9 .778 2 8 10 0.6 5 0 2 8 3 1 32 2.0
11 McKiernan, Thomas 12-0 87 7.3 5-16 .313 4-14 .286 6-11 .545 3 4 7 0.6 9 0 7 5 0 3 20 1.7
12 Brady, Laurence 16-0 107 6.7 5-16 .313 0-7 .000 4-8 .500 2 18 20 1.3 11 0 6 10 0 4 14 0.9
20 Porter, Michael 8-0 19 2.4 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 4 2 6 0.8 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0.6
04 Nierenberg, Max 13-0 23 1.8 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 447-1058 .422 174-518 .336 274-386 .710 219 489 708 39.3 284 3 253 246 36 158 1342 74.56
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 430-1054 .408 140-442 .317 195-284 .687 178 437 615 34.2 334 8 228 248 64 143 1195 66.39

Team Statistics ITH OPP
SCORING 1342 1195
    Points Per Game 74.6 66.4
    Scoring Margin 8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 447-1058 430-1054
    Field Goal Pct .422 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-518 140-442
    3PT FG Pct .336 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 9.7 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-386 195-284
    FT Pct .710 .687
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 10.8
REBOUNDS 708 615
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 253 228
    Assists Per Game 14.1 12.7
TURNOVERS 246 248
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 158 143
    Steals Per Game 8.8 7.9
BLOCKS 36 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.6
ATTENDANCE 1,479 2,164
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-164 9-240
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ithaca 647 680 15 1342
Opponents 583 600 12 1195

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 VASSAR W 88-65 155
12/07/24 BARD W 77-55 172
01/10/25 at  Union (NY) W 81-71 198
01/11/25 at  Hobart L 80-87 300
01/14/25 at  RIT W 99-73 202
01/17/25 CLARKSON W 66-63 125
01/18/25 ST. LAWRENCE W 64-46 145
01/24/25 at  Rensselaer L 38-66 314
01/25/25 at  Skidmore W 88-69 515
01/31/25 HOBART W 63-60 142
02/01/25 UNION (NY) L 85-89 165
02/07/25 SKIDMORE W 77-64 115
02/08/25 RENSSELAER L 51-54 255
02/11/25 RIT W 80-69 205
02/14/25 at  St. Lawrence L 61-68 238
02/15/25 at  Clarkson W 86-62 97
02/21/25 at  Bard W 79-58 120
02/22/25 at  Vassar W (OT) 79-76 180


